O© 0 N & W B~ W N =

e e T e T
A W N~ O

14a
15
16
17
18
19
19a
19b
20
21
22
23
23a
23b

LEGISLATIVE GENERAL COUNSEL H.B. 326
€. Approved for Filing: E. Chelsea-McCarty &
¢ 01-23-073:11PM &

REPEAL OF JUVENILE JUSTICE SERVICES

VICTIM RESTITUTION ACCOUNT
2007 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH
Chief Sponsor: Douglas C. Aagard

Senate Sponsor: Michael G. Waddoups

LONG TITLE
General Description:

This bill repeals the Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account.
Highlighted Provisions:

This bill:

» repeals the Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account created in Section
62A-7-110.5 H=» ; and

» makes technical amendments ¢=H .

Monies Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
H-» AMENDS:
62A-7-111.5, as renumbered and amended by Chapter 13, Laws of Utah 2005 ¢H
REPEALS:
62A-7-110.5, as renumbered and amended by Chapter 13, Laws of Utah 2005

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
H=» Section 1. Section 62A-7-111.5 is amended to read:

62A-7-111.5. Cost of support and maintenance of youth offender -- Responsibility.

-1- House Committee Amendments 1-31-2007 ddecm

97¢ "d'H



23c
23d
23e
23f
23g
23h
23i

24

25

26

H.B. 326 01-23-07 3:11 PM

[(5] On commitment of a youth offender to the division, and on recommendation of the
division to the juvenile court, the juvenile court may order the youth offender or his parent, guardian,
or custodian, to share in the costs of support and maintenance for the youth offender during his term

of commitment.

Section H=» [1] 2 ¢H . Repealer.

This bill repeals:

Section 62A-7-110.5, Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account.

-la- House Committee Amendments 1-31-2007 ddecm



01-23-07 3:11 PM H.B. 326

Legislative Review Note
asof 1-23-07 9:52 AM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel



H.B. 326 - Repeal of Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account

Fiscal Note
2007 General Session

State of Utah

State Impact

Enactment of this bill will not require additional appropriations.

Individual, Business and/or Local Impact

Enactment of this bill likely will not result in direct, measurable costs and/or benefits for individuals, businesses, or local governments.

1/25/2007, 5:29:14 PM, Lead Analyst: Byrne, D. Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst



