£	Approved	for Filing:	E. C	helsea-	-McCarty	¢.
	Œ.	01-23-07	3.11	PM	Œ.	

1	REPEAL OF JUVENILE JUSTICE SERVICES			
2	VICTIM RESTITUTION ACCOUNT			
3	2007 GENERAL SESSION			
4	STATE OF UTAH			
5	Chief Sponsor: Douglas C. Aagard			
6	Senate Sponsor: Michael G. Waddoups			
7				
8	LONG TITLE			
9	General Description:			
10	This bill repeals the Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account.			
11	Highlighted Provisions:			
12	This bill:			
13	 repeals the Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account created in Section 			
14	62A-7-110.5 Ĥ→ ; and			
14a	<u>▶ makes technical amendments</u> $\leftarrow \hat{H}$.			
15	Monies Appropriated in this Bill:			
16	None			
17	Other Special Clauses:			
18	None			
19	Utah Code Sections Affected:			
19a	Ĥ→ <u>AMENDS:</u>			
19b	62A-7-111.5, as renumbered and amended by Chapter 13, Laws of Utah 2005 ←Ĥ			
20	REPEALS:			
21	62A-7-110.5, as renumbered and amended by Chapter 13, Laws of Utah 2005			
22				
23	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:			
23a	Ĥ→ Section 1. Section 62A-7-111.5 is amended to read:			
23b	62A-7-111.5. Cost of support and maintenance of youth offender Responsibility.			



H.B. 326 01-23-07 3:11 PM

23c	[(1)] On commitment of a youth offender to the division, and on recommendation of the
23d	division to the juvenile court, the juvenile court may order the youth offender or his parent, guardian,
23e	or custodian, to share in the costs of support and maintenance for the youth offender during his term
23f	of commitment.
23g	[(2) After payment of collection expenses, any remaining balance collected under the
23h	provisions of Subsection (1) may be deposited in the "Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution
23i	Account" created in Section 62A-7-110.5 at the discretion of the director.] ←Ĥ
24	Section $\hat{\mathbf{H}} \rightarrow [1] \mathbf{\underline{2}} \leftarrow \hat{\mathbf{H}}$. Repealer.
25	This bill repeals:
26	Section 62A-7-110.5, Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account.

- 1a -

Legislative Review Note as of 1-23-07 9:52 AM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel

H.B. 326 - Repeal of Juvenile Justice Services Victim Restitution Account

Fiscal Note

2007 General Session State of Utah

State Impact

Enactment of this bill will not require additional appropriations.

Individual, Business and/or Local Impact

Enactment of this bill likely will not result in direct, measurable costs and/or benefits for individuals, businesses, or local governments.

1/25/2007, 5:29:14 PM, Lead Analyst: Byrne, D.

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst